Inventory of main wine grape varieties Table XVI Campaign 2009/2010
Communication according to Article 109 of Regulation (EC) No 479/2008 and in Article 74 of Regulation (EC) No 555/2008.

Sum of Area actually planted (ha) MS

Variety 2009/2010 AT BG CcY (074 DE EL ES FR HU IT LU MT PT RO S| SK Grand Total
André 258 258
Aragonez / Tinta Roriz 10 312 10 312
Auxerrois 183 183
Bacchus 1948 1948
Baga 4977 4977
Beli Pinot

Blauer Limberger 1757 1757
Blauer Portugieser 4115 4115
Blauer Spatburgunder 11823 11823
Blauer Trollinger 2444 2444
Blaufrankisch 3228 3228
Cabernet Franc 1364 1364
Cabernet Moravia 199 199
Cabernet Sauvignon 2100 21731 53958 15893 4268 585 98 535
Casteldo / Jodo-De-Santarém / Periquita 9283 9283
Chardonnay 773 1295 6757 45059 16 520 70 404
Dievcéie Hrozno 411 411
Dornfelder 7 965 7 965
Elbling 106 106
Fernao Pires / Maria Gomes 8 360 8 360
Frankovka 1231 1231
Frankovka Modra 1636 1636
Gewlirztraminer 20 20
Glera 16 145 16 145
Griiner Silvaner 5241 5241
Griiner Veltliner 13519 13519
Gutedel 1134 1134
Kadarka 688 688
Kékfrankos 8275 8275
Kékoporto 1286 1286
Kerner 3509 3509
Kiralyleanyka 882 882
Kraljevina

Lambrusca Di Alessandria 15 15
Laski Rizling

Malvazija

Marufo 3246 3246
Merlot 13792 113429 1947 24141 11651 164 960
Modra Frankinja

Modri Pinot

Modry Portugal 652 652
Moscato Rosa Rs 27 27
Muiller - Thurgau 1557 1557
Mdiller Thurgau 1670 13 651 15322
Muskat Moravsky 370 370
Neu-25Burské 337 337
Olasz Rizling 4717 4717
Other 18913 81 983 10 216 34478 60997 201501 9803 96 338 27 168 587 108 494 6494 716 910
Ottonel Muskotaly 1277 1277
Palava 227 227
Pinot Grigio G 10 053 10 053
Pinot Gris 182 182
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Rajnai Rizling
Rebula

Refosk

Regent

Renski Rizling
Riesling

Rivaner

Rizling Rynsky
Rizling Vlassky
Rizlingszilvani
Rosioara
Rulander
Rulandské Modré
Rulandské Sedé
Rumeni Muskat
Ryzlink Rynsky
Ryzlink Vlassky
Sarga Muskotaly
Sauvignon
Schwarzriesling
Sipon

Siria / Roupeiro
Sivi Pinot
Svétovavrinecké
Svatovaviinecké
Syrah
Sziirkebarat
Touriga Franca
Tramin Cerveny
Traminec
Traminer Aromatico Rs
Tramini
Trincadeira / Tinta Amarela
Veltlinské Cervené Rané
Veltlinské Zelené
Welschriesling
Zala Gydngye
Zametovka
Zeleni Sauvignon
Z6ld Veltelini
Zweigelt
Zweigeltrebe
AAikavTe MTTouat
Eyiar

Katrepve Zwpivio
Katrepve ®pav
Kapiviav Nouap
Kpevag Nouap
Neukada
Mahaya
MapaBeuTiko
Marapo

MepAo Nouap
Nrotio Maupo
ZuviaTepl
OgpBaApo
MoaAopivo
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22769

4671

2314

20 180
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65771

1362

2245

714

1651

766

1955

1624
2195

280

1467

7138

67

157 7551
344
2899
4573
6911
10 627
7217

246

921
2529

1199
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3089

1362

2122
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Zeprylov

ZIapTOVEU

Zinpag

Zopiviov
ZouAtaviva
Anvrrote

Mm3a

Oumat

[pyrn Benn

[pyrn Yepsexun
KabepHe CoBUHBOH
Maspyn

Mepno

MwuckeT YepseH
Myckat OToHen
MNamng

PuanuHr
Pkauuntenu
TpamuHep
Wappoxe

LLnpoka MenHuwka Jlosa
tOHu BnaH
Girgentina
Gellewza
Grenache
Cabernet Franc
Vermentino
Feteasca Regala
Feteasca Alba
Aligoté

Muscat Ottonel
Cabernet Sauvignon
Airen

Tempranillo

Bobal

Garnacha Tinta
Monastrell
Macabeo, Viura
Garnacha Tintorera
Verdejo

Blanca Cayetana
Palomino

Moscatel De Alejandr
Pedro Ximenet
Mencia

Xarello

Parellada

Mazuela, Carifiena
Palomino Fino
Chelva, Montua
Albarifio

Malvasia

Prieto Picudo
Zalema

Tinto De La Pampana
Mezcla
ZaBBariavo

37
134
256

523

784

2 064
3944
3290
4494
11204
1359
11354
4603
4327
11004
732
8901
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2007
978

238

239473
212516
76 442
67 256
53 689
35 054
20 551
17 038
11705
11287
10 464
8 836
8790
8498
8094
6348

11 866

87 661
35926

2894

3975
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1822
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3767
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Poditng

AylwpyITIKO
Zuvouaupo

NiaTiko

AcupTiko
ScheuRebe

Ugnilanc

Carignan

Pinotoir

Gamay
Sauvignonlanc
Rulandskéiele
Babeascaeagra
Feteascaeagra
Tintaarroca
Tourigaacional
Pinotlanc

Pinotoir
Pardina,aladierd
Listanlanco De Can
Listanegro
Jaenlanco
WeiRerurgunder
Rulandskéilé
Sangiovese
Trebbiano Toscano
Montepulciano
Catarrattoianco Comune
Barbera

Calabrese

Negro Amaro
Trebbiano Romagnolo
Moscatoianco
Garganega

Primitivo
Malvasiaianca Di Candia
Aglianico
Catarrattoianco Lucido
Ansonica

Corvina

Grillo

Dolcetto

Croatina

Trebbiano Abruzzese
Nebbiolo

Lambrusco Salamino
Grecanico Dorato
Ancellotta
Lambrusco Maestri
Cannonao

Pinotero

Nerello Mascalese
Verdicchioianco
Malvasiaianca
Falanghina

Cortese

Rondinella

820

1630

4090

9 389
3652
2378
2195
1793

4229

27 834
9 349
4645
3895

82 517
43 509
30012
28 865

874

1090

101
95

148

799
3080
2037
3685
3516
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Aglianico Del Vulture
Lambrusco Grasparossa
Zibibbo

Gaglioppo
Malvasiaianca Lunga
Ciliegiolo

Albana

Grechetto
Lambrusco Di Sorbara
Uva Di Troia

Fiano

Verdeca

Riesling Italico

Tocai Friulano
Pignoletto

Brachetto
Canaioloero
Bombinoianco
Viogner

Greco

Lambrusco Marani
Nerello Cappuccio

Malvasia Di Candia Aromatica

Biancame
Cococciola
Trebbiano Di Soave
Freisa

Piedirosso
Trebbiano Giallo
Sagrantino
Pecorino

Arneis

Grignolino
Pinotianco
Vernaccia Di S Gimignano
Frappato

Regina

Passerina

Malvasia Del Lazio
Malvasiaera Dirindisi
Bombinoero

Coda Di Volpeianca
Ortrugo

Pascale

Bonarda

Montu'

Uva Longanesi
Fortana

Lacrima

Bianco D'Alessano
Bellone

Schiava

Marzemino
Verdello

Groppello Gentile
Petit Verdot
Trebbiano Modenese
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Cesanese D'Affile
Perricone

Cesanese Comune
Magliocco Canino
Erbaluce
Alicanteouschet
Damaschino

Monica

Muller Thurgau
Cagnulari
Pampanuto
Grecoero

Lambrusco Viadanese
Bosco

Malbo Gentile
Grecoianco

Uva Rara

Favorita

Petit Rouge
Biancolella
Malvasiaera Di Lecce
Terrano

Pigato

Lambrusco A Foglia Frast
Asprinioianco
Aleatico

Carricante

Neretta Cuneese
Vernacciaera
Torbato

Regina Dei Vigneti
Rossese

Maceratino

Ruche'

Alicante

Moscato Giallo
Malvasia Di Lipari
Bovale

Trebbiano Spoletino
Schiava Gentile
Soperga

Albarossa
Malvasiaianca Diasilicata
Montonicoianco
Albarola

Malvasia Di Schierano
Forastera

Incrocio Manzoni
Negretto

Timorasso

Nerouono

Malvasia Di Casorzo
Groppello Di Mocasina
Giro'

Moscato Di Terracina
Canaioloianco
Moscatello Selvatico
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Susumaniello
Verdea

Vespolina
Moscatoero Di Acqui
Tintilia

Vien Deus
Sciascinoso
Grechetto Rosso
Incrocio Terzi
Vernaccia Di Oristano
Chenin

Casavecchia
Marsanne

Moscato Di Scanzo
Ottavianello

Nieddu Mannu
Pallagrelloero
Lumassina
Carignano

Malbech
Guardavalle
Abbuoto

Prie'lanc

Rebo

Prunesta
Barberaianca
Lambrusco Montericco
Guarnaccia
Semillon
Pallagrelloianco
Bianchetta Genovese
Malvasiaera Diasilicata
Tannat

Raboso Veronese
Nocera

Aglianicone
Franconia
Centesimino
Castiglione
Prosecco

Mostosa

Colorino

Italica

Arvesiniadu

Barbera Sarda
Malvasia Di Sardegna
Caninaera
Minnellaianca
Olivellaera

Neretto Diairo
Sgavetta

Impigno

Alionza

Schiava Grossa
Fumin

Pedevenda
Malvasiaera Lunga
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Bovale Grande 11 11 0,0%
Petit Manseng 1 1 0,0%
Avana' 11 11 0,0%
Raboso Piave 1 1 0,0%
Nasco 11 11 0,0%
Incrocioruni 11 11 0,0%
Grand Total 45533 75 591 10 109 17361 102 692 67851 1018655 816035 47611 651863 1270 236721 181562 246 19634 3292733 100,0% x
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Inventory of main wine grape varieties
Table XVI Campaign 2009/2010

Grenache
Ugnilanc
Bobal
Chardonnay
Sangiovese
Garnacha
Tinta
Monastrell

Carignan

Cabernet

Franc

Trebbiano

Toscano

Macabeo,

Viura

Sauvignon
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